
San Diego Region SCCA Championship Solo II
03/28/04

Presented by San Diego Asebring Drivers

Place Class No. Driver Car Club 1st Run P 2nd Run P 3rd Run P Best Points dB

1T SS 39 Richard '02 Corvette 64.018 62.849 62.349 62.349
2T SS 146 Steve 01 Chevy ZO6 SCAT 63.401 64.714 62.863 62.863 99.18
3 SS 7 John 02 Chevy Corvette ZOSDAD 68.989 2 64.058 65.757 64.058 97.33
4 SS 71 Jane 02 Chevy Corvette ZOSDAD 66.288 64.312 65.024 64.312 96.95
5 SS 73 Mark 03 Chevy Corvette ZODCCSD 67.469 64.836 64.680 64.680 96.40
6 SS 157 Kevin 01 Chevy ZO6 TART 66.680 69.928 2 65.021 65.021 95.89
7 SS 502 Bob 01 Chevy Corvette SCNAX 70.830 1 68.469 69.197 68.469 91.06
8 SS 945 Victor '03 Corvette SDAD 73.711 72.402 71.010 71.010 87.80
9 SS 162 Terry 02 Chevy Corvette CoTART 72.722 71.732 71.166 71.166 87.61
10 SS 390 Sharon '02 Corvette 78.850 1 74.636 71.695 71.695

1T AS 91 Dana 03 Mitsubishi Evo8 DCCSD 65.978 65.101 64.487 64.487 100.00
2T AS 95 Paul 04 Honda S2000 DCCSD DNF 65.471 64.989 64.989 99.23
3T AS 79 Judy 03 Mitsubishi Evo8 DCCSD DNF 65.620 65.192 65.192 98.92
4 AS 44 Dave '02 M3 DCCSD 66.826 1 66.919 1 65.272 65.272 98.80
5 AS 72 Bob 89 Chevy Corvette DCCSD 67.175 66.508 66.669 66.508 96.96
6 AS 517 Gary 00 Porsche Boxster 68.170 67.014 66.630 66.630
7 AS 23 Richard '94 Vette DCCSD 69.100 68.268 67.278 67.278 95.85
8 AS 64 Doug 96 Chevy Corvette GSTART 67.747 72.926 2 67.395 67.395 95.69
9 AS 101 Thomas 04 Subaru STI SDAD 71.655 1 67.553 67.560 67.553 95.46
10 AS 99 Heidi '04 S2000 DCCSD 69.719 68.782 67.660 67.660 95.31
11 AS 686 David 01 BMW M-Coupe SCNAX 68.855 67.830 67.695 67.695 95.26
12 AS 255 Abtin '03 Evo 8 69.098 67.710 69.320 67.710
13 AS 536 Arthur '65 Cobra 73.375 70.771 70.555 70.555
14 AS 422 John '04 S2000 72.422 71.370 70.576 70.576
15 AS 147 Bob 96 Chevy Corvette TART 74.397 73.691 75.741 73.691 87.51

1 ASL 88 Deborah 89 Chevy Corvette DCCSD 69.333 73.030 2 68.584 68.584 100.00
2 ASL 539 Kim '65 Cobra 82.878 79.140 DNF 79.140

1T BS 202 Lyle 03 Nissan 350Z DCCSD 68.062 68.391 67.860 67.860 100.00
2 BS 808 Jason 04 Mazda RX-8 70.833 76.034 3 68.096 68.096
3 BS 690 Alvin 03 Honda S2000 87.743 2 68.351 75.701 4 68.351
4 BS 110 Kris 00 BMW M Roadster DCCSD 77.645 2 71.010 70.568 70.568 96.16

1T CS 432 Tom 02 Toyota Spyder SCNAX 68.289 66.365 66.215 66.215 100.00
2T CS 31 Ron 99 Mazda Miata DCCSD 71.502 1 69.102 67.866 67.866 97.57
3 CS 97 Jan 03 Mazda Miata DCCSD 68.426 69.510 1 68.143 68.143 97.17
4 CS 391 Mara 99 Mazda Miata DCCSD 73.585 72.828 1 70.373 70.373 94.09
5 CS 583 Carol 95 Mazda Miata SDAD 72.486 70.965 72.112 70.965 93.31
6 CS 70 Larry 01 Mazda Miata DCCSD 73.418 72.479 72.448 72.448 91.40
7 CS 440 Mark 94 Miata 76.555 75.292 73.451 73.451
8 CS 933 Peter '03 MX5 78.652 76.817 76.130 76.130
9 CS 376 Michael 04 Mazda Miata SCNAX 77.834 77.470 76.405 76.405 86.66
10 CS 352 John 97 Mazda Miata SCAT 81.235 DNF 76.596 76.596 86.45

1T DS 822 Bruce 01 Acura Integra TypeDCCSD 79.219 67.892 68.630 67.892 100.00
2 DS 572 Carl 98 Acura Integra TypeSCNAX 69.843 69.753 68.232 68.232 99.50
3 DS 49 Ernie '02 Sentra Spec V DCCSD 69.369 68.674 77.194 1 68.674 98.86
4 DS 341 Jon '02 WRX 71.727 70.567 DNF 70.567
5 DS 320 David '01 330xi 82.291 74.631 74.927 74.631

1T ES 688 Scott 90 Mazda Miata SCAT 68.819 67.724 69.311 1 67.724 100.00
2T ES 388 Andrew 92 Toyota MR2 SCNAX 68.115 68.123 67.938 67.938 99.69
3T ES 51 Bill 91 Toyota MR2 DCCSD 78.757 2 68.273 67.972 67.972 99.64
4 ES 828 Andy 93 Toyota MR2 SCNAX 70.307 69.020 68.123 68.123 99.41
5 ES 12 Terri 91 Toyota MR2 DCCSD 70.149 1 68.747 68.361 68.361 99.07
6 ES 124 Joseph 93 Mazda Miata SCAT 71.012 71.131 71.491 71.012 95.37
7 ES 11 Daryled Mazda Miata SCAT 72.782 DNF 72.959 72.782 93.05
8 ES 889 Chris 90 Mazda Miata DNF 75.612 75.867 1 75.612
9 ES 118 Nikolas 91 Toyota MR2 SCNAX 76.282 DNF DNF 76.282 88.78
10 ES 464 Brad '91 RX7 81.235 77.904 77.229 77.229
11 ES 872 Andy '89 RX7 80.664 77.571 78.035 77.571
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1T FS 175 David '04 Mustang Mach 1 64.077 63.719 63.167 63.167
2 FS 640 Tom 99 Ford Mustang GT 75.018 2 71.071 69.885 69.885
3 FS 50 Joseph 00 Ford Mustang GT DCCSD 72.452 71.450 70.892 70.892 89.10
4 FS 199 Bret 01 Ford Mustang GT DCCSD 76.636 76.333 73.621 73.621 85.80

1T GS 83 Craig 91 Acura Integra GS SCAT 68.589 69.330 68.481 68.481 100.00
2T GS 66 Brian 85 Honda CRX SI SDAD 71.257 70.342 70.015 70.015 97.81
3T GS 30 Shawn 02 VW Beetle Turbo SSCNAX 71.764 71.434 81.668 71.434 95.87
4 GS 5 Vern '03 Focus SVT 71.529 71.604 1 71.736 1 71.529
5 GS 318 Robert 01 Mazda MP3 74.673 72.513 71.544 71.544
6 GS 623 Steve 03 Audi A4 72.386 72.762 71.854 71.854
7 GS 637 Ross 01 Toyota Celica GT SCNAX 74.166 73.963 1 72.241 72.241 94.80
8 GS 752 Chad '03 GTi 76.130 73.299 73.992 73.299
9 GS 123 Joshua 02 Ford Focus SCAT 80.069 1 74.827 79.524 2 74.827 91.52
10 GS 9 Arthur 02 Ford Focus SVT SCAT 78.595 1 77.402 75.907 75.907 90.22
11 GS 187 Gary '03 Focus SVT SDAD 82.422 83.905 1 76.541 76.541 89.47
12 GS 363 Scott '00 Civic Si SCNAX 79.062 77.325 78.259 77.325 88.56

1 GSL 337 Katrina '03 Focus SVT SDAD 77.468 77.106 75.615 75.615 100.00

1T HS 166 Brett 88 Acura Integra DCCSD 70.375 69.598 69.771 69.598 100.00
2 HS 176 William 98 Nissan Sentra DCCSD 72.296 71.978 70.458 70.458 98.78
3 HS 137 Chris 03 Mini Cooper SCNAX 71.713 71.969 72.228 71.713 97.05
4 HS 442 Jack '98 Sentra SE SCNAX 76.104 1 73.950 1 72.122 1 72.122 96.50
5 HS 666 Kyle 95 VW Jetta 90.663 79.875 91.299 79.875

1 IS1 348 Rodger 91 Nissan 300ZX TT 78.993 78.591 DNS 78.591

1T IS2 74 Robert 92 Mazda Miata SDAD 66.644 66.139 66.123 66.123 100.00
2T IS2 181 Chris 00 Mazda Miata SCAT 68.613 1 66.949 66.876 66.876 98.87
3 IS2 32 Steve 02 Mazda Miata SCAT 68.326 67.797 89.560 2 67.797 97.53
4 IS2 820 Chuck 01 Mazda Miata SCAT DNF 69.938 1 68.025 68.025 97.20
5 IS2 114 Steve 02 Mazda Miata SDAD 69.638 68.483 69.057 68.483 96.55
6 IS2 346 Bruce 95 Mazda Miata 71.637 71.174 70.774 70.774
7 IS2 232 Leo 03 Mazda Miata 77.302 80.836 74.100 74.100
8 IS2 155 Ed 01 Mazda Miata DCCSD 89.728 1 89.504 2 75.955 75.955 87.06
9 IS2 909 Frank 93 Mazda Miata SCAT 82.797 77.685 76.503 76.503 86.43
10 IS2 205 PJ '02 Civic DNW DNW DNW 0.000

1T IS3 35 Steve 83 Mazda RX7 DCCSD 70.019 1 66.542 69.660 2 66.542 100.00
2 IS3 81 Greg 83 Mazda RX7 SCAT 68.749 67.426 67.718 67.426 98.69
3 IS3 871 Chuck 98 Honda Civic DNF 81.597 79.686 79.686

1T BSP 56 Jeff 91 Chevy Corvette TART 67.261 65.802 65.345 65.345 100.00
2 BSP 48 Theresia '67 Tiger 70.521 69.772 69.950 69.772
3 BSP 34 Ramon '67 Tiger 70.689 70.156 69.891 69.891
4 BSP 550 Bert 55 Porsche 550 83.656 76.542 76.643 76.542

1 CSP 573 George 82 Mazda RX-7 DNF 73.475 1 66.119 66.119
2 CSP 445 Mark '94 Miata 82.859 1 72.579 72.021 72.021

1T ESP 102 Conor '02 Camaro Z28 DCCSD DSQ DSQ 67.895 67.895 100.00 96.2
2 ESP 82 Henry '02 Camaro Z28 DCCSD 69.717 69.183 DNS 69.183 98.14
3 ESP 452 Michael '03 G35 SCNAX 70.587 DNF 70.038 70.038 96.94
4 ESP 138 James 90 Chevy S-10 75.560 1 73.040 73.715 73.040
5 ESP 762 Alcino '76 Mustang DNF 75.206 77.034 1 75.206
6 ESP 672 Joshua 93 Mustang 76.625 75.216 76.949 75.216

1T ESPL 109 Sheila 02 Camaro Z28 DCCSD 71.161 68.466 DSQ 68.466 100.00 94.4
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1T FSP 122 David 74 Triumph Spitfire SDAD 67.208 65.183 68.231 1 65.183 100.00
2 FSP 151 Doug 80 VW Scirocco SCNAX 67.150 66.267 66.347 66.267 98.36
3 FSP 223 William 74 Triumph Spitfire SDAD 70.644 67.366 67.112 67.112 97.13
4 FSP 542 Matthew 76 VW Scirocco SCNAX 68.983 DNF 67.539 67.539 96.51
5 FSP 739 Sean '96 GTi SCNAX 72.475 71.108 70.761 70.761 92.12
6 FSP 196 Kathy '80 Scirroco SCNAX 74.924 74.095 72.648 72.648 89.72

1T SM 257 Peter 95 BMW M3 SCAT 66.117 64.700 DNS 64.700 100.00
2T SM 126 Larry 97 BMW M3 DCCSD 68.500 66.075 64.783 64.783 99.87
3T SM 26 Kim 97 BMW M3 DCCSD 66.766 65.874 67.546 1 65.874 98.22
4 SM 747 Jonathan 02 Subaru WRX TART 67.057 66.250 66.443 66.250 97.66
5 SM 168 John '02 WRX TART DNF 67.803 DNF 67.803 95.42
6 SM 743 Matt 98 Ford Mustang 69.404 68.226 68.283 68.226
7 SM 704 Matthew '96 240 SX 72.352 DNF 71.371 71.371
8 SM 113 John 94 Ford T-Bird 74.334 72.342 74.001 1 72.342
9 SM 833 Gustavo '02 WRX 75.067 72.765 92.585 1 72.765
10 SM 975 Jose 82 Toyota Starlet 73.837 73.273 77.613 2 73.273
11 SM 319 Paul '74 Mazda Pickup 74.344 DNF 73.749 73.749
12 SM 344 Robert '85 Audi 4000 76.955 75.233 80.522 1 75.233

1T SM2 6 Jeff Dodge Viper DCCSD 62.081 60.948 62.989 1 60.948 100.00
2 SM2 200 Brian '99 Miata 66.376 66.357 65.716 65.716
3 SM2 435 Michael 90 Mazda Miata SCAT 68.638 67.653 66.795 66.795 91.25
4 SM2 412 Howard 91 Mazda Miata SCAT 69.055 67.801 67.720 67.720 90.00
5 SM2 61 Wally '90 Miata 79.648 74.343 76.055 74.343
6 SM2 316 Jim 65 Factory Five Cobra DSQ DNF 80.695 2 80.695 93.2

1T STS 270 Nino 93 Acura Integra SCNAX 67.316 67.414 67.018 67.018 100.00
2T STS 173 Elijah 93 Acura Integra SCNAX 68.471 68.418 67.852 67.852 98.77
3T STS 838 Scott 89 Honda Civic SCNAX 68.738 67.999 73.360 2 67.999 98.56
4T STS 375 Mark 89 Honda Civic SI SCAT 69.786 69.260 70.250 1 69.260 96.76
5 STS 549 Tom 02 Honda Civic HX SCNAX DNF 70.644 69.913 69.913 95.86
6 STS 451 Mike 00 Acura Integra 4dooTART 70.106 71.216 70.032 70.032 95.70
7 STS 761 Tyson 01 Saturn SC2 SCAT 72.216 70.674 DNF 70.674 94.83
8 STS 387 Jeff 96 Ford Probe GT SCNAX 72.917 70.782 70.696 70.696 94.80
9 STS 886 Kyle 02 Acura RSX 72.382 71.096 71.142 71.096
10 STS 287 Jason Mazda Protege 76.315 1 73.447 71.455 71.455
11 STS 315 Justin '95 Integra 74.214 74.509 72.128 72.128
12 STS 143 Carl 04 Mazda 3 SCNAX 73.312 72.791 72.507 72.507 92.43
13 STS 252 Warren 03 Toyota Matrix SCNAX 77.463 1 73.670 72.816 72.816 92.04
14 STS 361 Eric 91 Nissan NX2000 78.036 1 72.965 73.377 72.965
15 STS 120 Jason 97 VW GTI VR6 DNF 72.997 75.413 1 72.997
16 STS 796 Richard 02 Mazda Protege SCNAX 73.528 77.398 1 78.443 2 73.528 91.15
17 STS 424 James 94 Honda Civic 75.361 75.719 1 73.617 73.617
18 STS 368 Jay 03 Ford Focus ZX3 SCAT 100.928 1 80.407 75.287 75.287 89.02

1T STX 45 Randy 89 BMW 325is DCCSD 67.881 67.057 67.036 67.036 100.00
2 STX 925 Mark 02 Subaru WRX SCNAX 71.981 68.675 68.710 68.675 97.61
3 STX 553 Rene 02 Mini Cooper 75.792 73.743 79.967 73.743
4 STX 552 Tony 02 Mini Cooper 79.971 83.331 84.981 79.971
5 STX 364 Daniel 03 Mitsubishi Evo VIII DSQ DSQ DSQ 0.000

1T SU 421 Bruce 02 Caterham S7 SDAD 62.456 61.265 62.232 61.265 100.00
2T SU 907 Mark Ferrari 360 TART 63.820 62.482 61.857 61.857 99.04
3T SU 60 Clark 72 Porsche 911 SDAD 68.675 2 63.517 63.092 63.092 97.10
3 SU 177 Brad 02 Caterham 7 SDAD DNF 65.990 DNF 65.990 92.84
5 SU 104 Jean 68 Chevy Camaro 69.619 84.278 1 68.265 68.265
6 SU 481 Deacon 67 Chevy Camaro DNF 69.355 68.834 68.834
7 SU 616 Talal '03 Evo 71.492 71.947 1 68.891 68.891
8 SU 504 Rich 71 Datsun 510 DCCSD 71.669 70.296 69.824 69.824 87.74
9 SU 148 Richard 67Chevy Camaro 72.986 70.714 71.524 70.714
10 SU 475 Erik '85 Civic 75.811 74.927 74.232 74.232
11 SU 383 Mark 65 Chev Corvette 78.490 75.458 DNS 75.458
12 SU 324 William 70 VW Bug SCAT 81.774 2 82.614 81.479 81.479 75.19

1 F125 423 Michael 02 Birel F125 SCNAX 59.054 58.580 58.809 58.580 100.00
2 F125 13 Randy Rennspeed Kart SCNAX 63.300 63.428 1 59.481 59.481 98.49
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 PAX Time
P1
1T AP 167 Jason 67 Lotus Elan SDAD 62.271 62.015 63.440 1 53.829 100.00
2 CP 174 Bill 99 Ford Mustang SDAD DNF 63.299 63.404 54.057 99.58
3 BP 89 Rick '87 RX7 T TART DNF 65.095 62.653 54.070 99.56
4 AP 43 Jeff '00 Ferrari 360 TART 65.178 64.713 1 62.373 54.140 99.43
5 AP 67 Robbie 67 Lotus Elan SDAD 68.136 1 63.648 62.547 54.291 99.15
6 FP 201 Sam 81 Mazda RX-7 TART 68.241 67.233 66.455 57.284 93.97

P1L
TTDW APL 567 Shelley 67 Lotus Elan SDAD 69.939 65.029 66.214 1 56.445 100.00

P2
1 EP 332 Steven 85 Honda CRX SCAT 72.003 69.612 70.048 59.936 100.00

P2L
1 EPL 850 Dorotha 85 Honda CRX SCAT 105.156 100.074 101.718 86.164 100.00

M1
TTD BM 29 Larry 74 Aardvark SDAD 60.359 1 56.316 55.947 52.870 100.00
2 CM 84 Ron 76 Lola T342 SDAD 61.451 60.429 60.443 55.172 95.83
3 BM 129 Don 74 Aardvark SDAD 70.898 3 61.557 60.645 57.310 92.25
4 BM 821 Kim 85 Le Grande Mk18 SDAD DNF DNS DNS 0.000 70.00

M2
1 DM 117 David 62 Lotus Super 7 SDAD 61.191 60.409 DNF 53.522 100.00
2 DM 96 Larry 62 Lotus S7 SDAD 65.335 61.966 61.658 54.629 97.97

PAX CLASS
Place Class No. Driver Car Club Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 PAX Time Points dB

1T ASP 17 Gary Chevy Corvette DCCSD DSQ 59.835 DSQ 50.740 100.00 94.9
2T SS 37 Leslie 04 Chevy ZO6 DCCSD 63.387 62.787 62.006 51.837 97.88
3 AS 249 James 03 Prosche Boxster SDCCSD 64.369 63.777 63.162 52.298 97.02
4 ESP 86 Steve 96 Chevy Camaro SSSDAD 63.509 DNF DNS 52.331 96.96
5 FSP 103 Joe 74 Triumph Spitfire SDAD 67.027 65.612 65.768 53.343 95.12
6 FS 234 Barbara '03 Mustang DCCSD 72.945 3 66.895 67.723 1 53.717 94.46
7 AS 149 Ted 03 Porsche Boxter S DCCSD 66.640 65.738 67.491 1 54.431 93.22
8 BS 227 Jason 00 Honda S2000 DCCSD 68.098 66.833 67.393 1 55.204 91.91
9 ES 19 Charlie 85 Bertone X19 SDAD 72.077 71.633 71.087 57.154 88.78
10 CSP 291 George 94 Mazda Miata MX5 DCCSD DSQ DSQ DNS 0.000 70.00 94.8

NOVICE CLASS
                                                                         

Place Class No. Driver Car Club Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 PAX Time Points dB

1 GS 967 Stuart '02 GTI 73.069 72.146 71.746 56.034
2 IS3 1092 Wally 84 Mazda RX7 73.064 72.095 75.218 2 58.181
3 SS 172 Kevin 04 Chevy Corvette 73.943 71.651 70.723 59.124
4 STS 342 Thomas 90 Honda CRX DNF 76.700 74.854 59.210
5 AS 746 Rick '04 WRX STi 71.770 72.975 71.791 59.426
6 FS 455 Lonnie 01 Pontiac Firebird 75.104 74.649 75.706 59.943
7 STS 643 Matt 99 Mazda Protege SCNAX 79.526 76.741 76.416 60.445 92.70
8 SM 832 Christopher 02 Subaru WRX 74.158 72.280 DNF 60.571
9 HS 439 Mike '92 Storm 80.637 78.462 78.568 60.887
10 STS 733 Christopher 03 Ford Focus 81.959 DNF 77.465 61.275
11 IS2 139 Brian 88 Mazda RX7 73.650 77.132 DNF 61.277
12 ES 1001 Mark 90 Miata DNF DNF 79.786 64.148
13 SM 450 Kevin 01 Audi A4 84.230 82.230 78.574 1 65.845
14 AS 419 David '04 S2000 103.480 85.439 DNF 70.743
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X RUNS
1 X 37 Leslie 04 Chevy ZO6 DCCSD 61.616 61.572 61.158 61.158
2 X 291 George '94 Miata 62.300 61.724 61.641 61.641
3 X 249 James '03 Boxster DCCSD 64.313 63.757 63.363 63.363
4 X 73 Mark 03 Chevy Corvette ZODCCSD 67.057 65.104 64.628 64.628
5 X 101 Thomas 04 Subaru STI SDAD 66.539 66.358 65.519 65.519
6 X 103 Joe 74 Triumph Spitfire SDAD 65.837 66.703 66.403 65.837
7 X 234 Barbara '04 Mustang Mach 1 DCCSD DNF 66.378 74.554 3 66.378
8 X 31 Ron 99 Mazda Miata DCCSD 67.287 66.623 70.022 1 66.623
9 X 412 Howard 91 Mazda Miata SCAT 67.126 67.804 67.441 67.126
10 X 149 Ted 03 Porsche Boxter S DCCSD 69.287 2 67.166 1 70.589 2 67.166
11 X 690 Alvin 03 Honda S2000 DNF 79.363 2 67.593 67.593
12 X 452 Michael '03 G35 SCNAX 68.367 68.062 DNF 68.062
13 X 202 Lyle 03 Nissan 350Z DCCSD 68.131 68.429 DNF 68.131
14 X 686 David 01 BMW M Coupe SCNAX 68.197 69.860 1 DNF 68.197
15 X 114 Steve '02 Miata SDAD 69.353 68.927 70.786 1 68.927
16 X 166 Bret 88 Acura Integra DCCSD 70.260 70.147 68.991 68.991
17 X 739 Sean '96 GTi 70.821 70.475 69.807 69.807
18 X 704 Matthew '96 240 SX 71.319 71.140 70.213 70.213
19 X 162 Terry '02 Corvette TART DNF 70.631 DNF 70.631
20 X 70 Larry 01 Mazda Miata DCCSD 70.753 71.759 72.339 1 70.753
21 X 623 Steve '03 A4 72.433 71.807 71.107 71.107
22 X 440 Mark 94 Miata 73.221 73.152 72.187 72.187
23 X 147 Bob '96 Corvette TART 72.872 80.276 3 73.332 72.872
24 X 252 Warren 03 Toyota Matrix 74.632 76.711 1 73.772 73.772
25 X 439 Mike '92 Storm 78.515 77.010 76.795 76.795
26 X 6 Jeff '02 Viper DCCSD DSQ DSQ DNS 0.000 93.50

‚ You must be a member of the San Diego Region Solo II Committee clubs (DCCSD, SCAT, SCNAX
SDAD & TART) to earn Championship Points (Sec. 4.1.2).

‚ SCCA Solo II Championship events are a work/run event.  Not working results in disqualification
(Sec. 3.6.1). The following drivers were disqualified for not working a run group:

205 PJ '02 Civic

Participation: Note: Upcoming Events:
No Club 74 T=Trophy will be awarded 9-Apr West Lot
DCCSD 40 TTD=Top Time of the Day 1-May West Lot
SCAT 22 TTDW=Top Time of the Day Woman 22-May West Lot
SCNAX 30 DNF=Did Not Finish 5-Jun West Lot
SDAD 28 DNS=Did Not Start 26-Jun West Lot
TART 12 DNW=Did Not Work 10-Jul West Lot
Total Entries 206 DSQ=Disqualified
X Runs 26

Web Site -- sdr-solo2.com
SDR Solo2 Information Hotline -- (619) 441-1333 or (800) 360-4454
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TOP 40

1 BM 29 Larry 74 Aardvark SDAD 60.359 1 56.316 55.947 55.947
2 F125 423 Michael 02 Birel F125 SCNAX 59.054 58.580 58.809 58.580
3 F125 13 Randy Rennspeed Kart SCNAX 63.300 63.428 1 59.481 59.481
4 ASP 17 Gary Chevy Corvette DCCSD DSQ 59.835 DSQ 59.835
5 DM 117 David 62 Lotus Super 7 SDAD 61.191 60.409 DNF 60.409
6 CM 84 Ron 76 Lola T342 SDAD 61.451 60.429 60.443 60.429
7 BM 129 Don 74 Aardvark SDAD 70.898 3 61.557 60.645 60.645
8 SM2 6 Jeff Dodge Viper DCCSD 62.081 60.948 62.989 1 60.948
9 SU 421 Bruce 02 Caterham S7 SDAD 62.456 61.265 62.232 61.265
10 DM 96 Larry 62 Lotus S7 SDAD 65.335 61.966 61.658 61.658
11 SU 907 Mark Ferrari 360 TART 63.820 62.482 61.857 61.857
12 SS 37 Leslie 04 Chevy ZO6 DCCSD 63.387 62.787 62.006 62.006
13 AP 167 Jason 67 Lotus Elan SDAD 62.271 62.015 63.440 1 62.015
14 SS 39 Richard '02 Corvette 64.018 62.849 62.349 62.349
15 AP 43 Jeff '00 Ferrari 360 TART 65.178 64.713 1 62.373 62.373
16 AP 67 Robbie 67 Lotus Elan SDAD 68.136 1 63.648 62.547 62.547
17 BP 89 Rick '87 RX7 T TART DNF 65.095 62.653 62.653
18 SS 146 Steve 01 Chevy ZO6 SCAT 63.401 64.714 62.863 62.863
19 SU 60 Clark 72 Porsche 911 SDAD 68.675 2 63.517 63.092 63.092
20 AS 249 James 03 Prosche Boxster SDCCSD 64.369 63.777 63.162 63.162
21 FS 175 David '04 Mustang Mach 1 64.077 63.719 63.167 63.167
22 CP 174 Bill 99 Ford Mustang SDAD DNF 63.299 63.404 63.299
23 ESP 86 Steve 96 Chevy Camaro SSSDAD 63.509 DNF DNS 63.509
24 SS 7 John 02 Chevy Corvette ZOSDAD 68.989 2 64.058 65.757 64.058
25 SS 71 Jane 02 Chevy Corvette ZOSDAD 66.288 64.312 65.024 64.312
26 AS 91 Dana 03 Mitsubishi Evo8 DCCSD 65.978 65.101 64.487 64.487
27 SS 73 Mark 03 Chevy Corvette ZODCCSD 67.469 64.836 64.680 64.680
28 SM 257 Peter 95 BMW M3 SCAT 66.117 64.700 64.700
29 SM 126 Larry 97 BMW M3 DCCSD 68.500 66.075 64.783 64.783
30 AS 95 Paul 04 Honda S2000 DCCSD DNF 65.471 64.989 64.989
31 SS 157 Kevin 01 Chevy ZO6 TART 66.680 69.928 2 65.021 65.021
32 APL 567 Shelley 67 Lotus Elan SDAD 69.939 65.029 66.214 1 65.029
33 FSP 122 David 74 Triumph Spitfire SDAD 67.208 65.183 68.231 1 65.183
34 AS 79 Judy 03 Mitsubishi Evo8 DCCSD DNF 65.620 65.192 65.192
35 AS 44 Dave '02 M3 DCCSD 66.826 1 66.919 1 65.272 65.272
36 BSP 56 Jeff 91 Chevy Corvette TART 67.261 65.802 65.345 65.345
37 FSP 103 Joe 74 Triumph Spitfire SDAD 67.027 65.612 65.768 65.612
38 SM2 200 Brian '99 Miata 66.376 66.357 65.716 65.716
39 AS 149 Ted 03 Porsche Boxter S DCCSD 66.640 65.738 67.491 1 65.738
40 SM 26 Kim 97 BMW M3 DCCSD 66.766 65.874 67.546 1 65.874
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